schedules, and until reimbursement in full has been made to the department for all extra expenses 
incurred for clerical work, testing and inspections.  

(Code 1955, § 23-11) 

Sec. 21-33. - Service to abnormally large users.  

(a)  Customers requiring water service in excess of seven thousand five hundred (7,500) gallons per 
day per acre, or in excess of .003% of the total average daily production capacity of the city water 
system, shall file with the city manager an application specifying the following:  

(1)  Total amount of water gallonage anticipated per day per acre;

[...]

(4)  Maximum and minimum anticipated water usage for each month during the period October first 
through September thirtieth for a period of three (3) years.  

(b)  In the event the total maximum gallonage demanded for the proposed usage exceeds seven 
thousand five hundred (7,500) gallons per day per acre or .003% of the total average daily 
production capacity of the city water system, water service to the applicant shall be refused and the 
application for water service shall be held in abeyance until such time as the city water production

[...]

Equivalent residential unit (sometimes hereinafter referred to as "ERU") shall mean the statistically 
estimated average horizontal impervious area of residential developed property per dwelling unit. One (1) 
ERU, used for commercial purposes, will be equal to one thousand five hundred forty-eight (1,548) 
square foot [feet] of impervious area. For the purposes of this article, each dwelling unit, to wit, single-
family residence, mobile home, multifamily, or condominium, is assigned one (1) ERU.  

Impervious area shall mean a division of the horizontal ground surface which is incapable of being